047 W/app

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deput) Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

٧.

Case No. 78,882 [TFB No. 91,217 (10A)]

RICHARD E. BOSSE,

Respondent.

INITIAL BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(904) 561-5600
Attorney No. 123390

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(904) 56-1-5600
Attorney No. 217395

DAVID G. MCGUNEGLE Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 880 North Orange Avenue Suite 200 Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 425-549 Attorney Nov 174919

And

KRISTEN M. JACKSON Co-Bar Counsel The Florida Bar 880 North Orange Avenue Suite 200 Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 425-5424 Attorney No, 394114

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Paqe</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES	iv
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1-2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3-5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6-0
ARGUMENT	9-25
I. WHETHER THE RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR ALLOW A COST ASSESSMENT AGAINST THE BAR IN A DISCIPLINARY MATTER.	
II. WHETHER THE RESPONDENT'S COSTS ARE PROPERLY TAXED AGAINST THE FLORIDA BAR WHERE THE BAR PROPERLY AND IN GOOD FAITH BRINGS AN UNSUCCESSFUL DISCIPLINARY ACTION AGAINST THE RESPONDENT.	
CONCLUSION	26
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	28
APPENDIX	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Paqe
Petition of Supreme Court Special Committee, etc., 373 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1979)	9
The Florida Bar v. Allen, 537 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1989)	6,13,22,24
The Florida Bar v. Bajoczky, 558 So. 2d 1022 (Fla. 1990)	16
The Florida Bar v. Davis, 419 So. 2d 325 (Fla. 1982)	10
The Florida Bas v. Dennis, 589 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1991)	4,15,20,21
The Florida Bar v. Feinberg, 583 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 1991)	21
The Florida Bar v. Gold, 526 So. 2d 51 (Fla. 1988)	12
The Florida Bar v. Herzoq, 521 So. 2d 1118 (Fla. 1988)	16
The Florida Bar v. Icardi, No. 78,797 (Fla. March 12, 1992)	22
In re: Amendment to Rules Regulating The Florida Bar, Rule 3-7.5(k)(1) Cost of Proceedings, 542 So. 2d 982 (Fla. 1989)	9
The Florida Bar v. Johnson, 313 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 1975)	15,20
The Florida Bar v. Matthews 296 So. 2d 31 (Fla. 1974)	14,15,20
The Florida Bar v. McCain, 361 So. 2d 700 (Fla. 1978)	11,21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Con't)

	<u>Paqe</u>
The Florida Bar v. Neu,	12
597 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 1992)	
The Florida Bar v. Swickle,	17
589 So.2d 901 (Fla. 1991)	
The Florida Bar v. Rubin,	21
362 So. 2d 12 (Fla. 1978)	
The Florida Bar v. Wilson,	11
599 So. 2d 100 (Fla. 1992)	
State ex rel. Shevin V. Indico Corporation,	23,24
319 So. 2d 173 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	,

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES	<u>Page</u>
BYLAWS OF THE FLORIDA BAR	
2 - 6	16
RULES OF DISCIPLINE	
3-7.4(j) 3-7.4(g) 3-7.5(a) 3-7.5(b) 3-7.5(k)(1) 3-7.6(e)(1) 3-7.6(k)(1)	15 3/15 15 15 9,13,20,22 12 6,9,12,13,15,22,24
RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT	
4-1.4 4-1.5 4-3.3(a)(2) 4-3.4(b) 4-8.4(c)	1 1 1 1
INTEGRATION RULE	
11.06 11.06(9)(9)	9 9,15
FLORIDA STATUTES	
Section 57.041 Section 57.041(1) Section 57.111 Section 60.05	10,11,24 5 17 23,24

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES

The Florida Bar shall be referred to as the Bar.

The Report of Referee dated March 31, 1992, shall be referred to as R1.

The Report of Referee dated June 18, 1992, shall be referred to as R2.
